CITY COUNCIL

}
1

\mﬁ) 200 Washington Bivd.

AGENDA BILL # AB22-0052

City of Algona

Algona, WA 98001

ITEM INFORMATION

SUBJECT:

Agenda Date: October 24- 2022

Department/Committee/Individual Created Reviewed
Resolution 1250-22 — A Resolution of the City of Mayor
Algona, Washington, Adopting the Six-year = —
Transportation Improvement Program for the City _Adm'"'s"ator i
period of 2023-2028. City Attorney
City Clerk X
Finance Dept
PW/Utilities
Planning Dept
Community Services
Cost Impact: Police Dept
Fund Source: Finance Committee
Timeline: Planning Commission
Civil Service Committee
Staff Contact: Jessica Griess, City Clerk
Attachments:
SUMMARY STATEMENT:
The presentation was done at the 9-12-2022 councii meeting.
The Public Hearing was held at the 10-11-2022 council meeting
COMMITTEE REVIEW AND RECOMMENDATION:
RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Motion to pass Resolution to pass 1250-22
RECORD OF COUNCIL ACTION
Vote:

Meeting Date:

City Council Agenda Packet 10-24-2022




CITY OF ALGONA
RESOLUTION NO. 1250-22

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF ALGONA, WASHINGTON, ADOPTING THE SIX YEAR
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FOR THE PERIOD 2023-2028

WHEREAS, the City of Algona (“City”) has previously adopted a Six Year Transportation
Improvement Program; and

WHEREAS, state law generally requires the City to annually review and update its Six
Year Transportation Improvement Program;

WHEREAS, as part of this annual review and update process, the City Council held a
public hearing on October 11, 2022 to solicit public input regarding its Six Year Transportation
Improvement Program; and

WHEREAS, the City has reviewed the work performed under its Transportation
Improvement Program and has considered and determined then City’s current transportation
needs;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ALGONA, WASHINGTON, DOES
HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The attached “Six Year Transportation Improvement Program” is found to
be consistent with the City’s Comprehensive Plan, including without limitation its
Transportation Element, and is hereby adopted for the period of 2023-2028, and is
incorporated herein by this reference as if set forth in full.

Section 2. The City Clerk shall file or cause to be filed a copy of the Six Year
Transportation Improvement Program with the Washington State Secretary of Transportation
within thirty (30) days of passage and adoption of this resolution.

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage.

PASSED by the City Council this 24th day of October, 2022.

APPROVED by the Mayor this 24th day of October, 2022

David E. Hill, Mayor

{JZ12687710.D0OCX;1/13150.000003/ }



Attest:

Jessica Griess, City Clerk

Approved as to form:

Zachary Lell, City Attorney

MAILED TO:

Department of Transportation
Northwest Region

P.0O. Box 330310

Seattle, WA 98133-9710

Puget Sound Regional Council
Information Center

1011 Western Avenue, Suite 500
Seattle, WA 98104-1035

Roger Millar

Secretary of Transportation

Washington State Dept. of Transportation
P.0O. Box 47316

Olympia, WA 98133-9710

{1212687710.D0OCX;1/13150.000003/ }



Algona 6 -Year STIP
STIP Year 2023- 2028

Priority Project Project Type Extents Year PE Cost CN Year CN Cost Total
City Match State City Match State

1 Ellingson Rd Resurfacing - Overlay City Limits to Clty Limlts 2024 52,814 $25,316 2024 $51,585 $464,177 $543,892
Reconstruction - replace curb

2 Algona Blvd S and gutter and overlay Sth ave NW to 1st Ave 2024 54,772 $42,928 2024 $87,473 $787,156 $922,329
Reconstruction - replace curb

3 Algona Blvd N and gutter and overlay 1st Ave to Boundary Blvd 2025 $11,460 $103,116 2025 $210,073 | $1,890,637 $2,215,285

4 2nd Ave N & Seattle Blvd Resurfacing - Overlay Hwy 167 to 1st Ave 2026 $16,504 $148,540 2026 $73,353 5660,179 $898,577

S Celery St Sidewalk New Sidewalks 5th Ave N to Boundary Bivd 2027 $33,069 $297,621 2027 $110,230 $992,070 $1,432,990

6 11th Ave N Resurfacing - Overlay Hwy 167 to Chicago Ave 2028 $18,774 5168,965 2028 583,439 $750,953 $1,022,131

7 4th Ave S Resurfacing - Overlay Algona Blvd to 114 4th Ave S 2028 54,229 $38,063 2028 $18,797 $169,171 $230,260

8 2nd Ave § Resurfacing - Overlay Hwy 167 to Seattle Blvd 2028 $12,823 $115,409 2028 $56,992 $512,928 $698,152

9 6th Ave N Resurfacing - Overlay Hwy 167 to Chicago Ave 2028 $19,909 $179,177 2028 $88,482 $796,341 $1,083,908

Total: $9,047,524




PXUEZ0E o] 1EAARSOXIANSIDNAN ] Z0°CAtZZUBU Ua9) 00 SOFEAVNOD I ]
SY33INIONI ONILINSNOD looJC———— "IN BN TN I SH|eMaDIS - /207 e
.Unuujwo PS) hﬂ.ﬁ@ 0ov'lL 00. 0
H AelanQ - 9207 e
@ sjeoseq UOIIONIISUODBY - GZ0C
. ey AeanQ
AWNON m”NONv suw Ao uql..l..-m 10 UONDNIISU0DDY - $Z0T
dllL ¥v3A 9 N ABUIBAQ - §Z0T mmmmn 100load - JBAA
<Zomul_< H_O >|_l_o vuohpyy 1o A Aoy Binyy omoy; Ucwmml—
5
z  —- z
3 IAV 18T ™
m e 2 MN JAY LSI ] i
ERENERY T1d $340V NIIYD N1 3S3 fi
» 2 Q_\ﬁ/ [H
< 2 d sy
m O s H S
> T — H) %Q.@
= £ = I ®
z s 2 4 .
s < 3 i
3N 3NV JHE > ® NG S ]
= 5 9 INJ __.“...
m MN 3AY Q5 Y 2} 3
s m X & Is
w S 2 H]
— 2 (&) i
S K. = H]
z > “_
RO i
]
(%) ]
b4 I
b X P g e m ..n_
< ]
S i
Z
S 3NV Hlv !
T ] !
: 3 G i~
= Z bl 3
0 2 o ™
2 z - 3 B
m & oy »
£ a m e !
2 H o) m a @n.v
g s ! M s
(W) w ] = v
2 | o 1
4 ! 1S aNzog 9
S3IAVANZ S IAVANZ 1 &
i 3
i >
1S Jauvm iy 5
i z ] <
N 3AV 1S4 L 1S H109¢ S
1S HI09E S
AINVNYWTIND o, g
& 7
o 2
X z
[ = ¥ m
= 2500
zZ .ﬂu ~ 2
.m. % N IAY ANZ 1S H18sE 9
o ”m
z
BN 3NV Qe NIAVANZ N JAV QM€
S
ET Aot} L s
% i
NIAVHLY & o
z
|
! _mm>< HLS
! o .
i E b
- 3 —_
= |
% i
s LELA s
< | m
d m @ v o
. | a3 o)
-ﬁ | = =
y _k g = I
! = o Z
), AVMavOuga | AYMAYO m Yy m
! I v& o
£ i ® = FL
3 _ O &
{ ) 3 %
/i N m>4dEh IAV HLL <
r4 i ® ,MN
; = i Z
3 = [®) I hw.
/ S |
7 c 8 ~< N JAV HL8
d x o z
_._.-\ m o am VQ\'\
/ z < ﬂ ‘s
& < m | S
7 m I
u.. z . N 3IAV HI6
«\. ‘ A
tc\ —“ "-o “ﬁ
t\ J —y 5
7 __ N 3AV HLO} %
/) S N3IAVHIO | e
S 8
i S q
; > - _
v = TN IAVALLT
7 o |
& P T
d z i
»
‘. - m
&5 AT ASVINADE =%
& s 3
@& o
I g 2
% S
& ]




